### 505480924 05/16/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5527728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN PATZAK	04/08/2019
FLORIAN BACHHEIBL	04/08/2019
GURAKUQ DAJAKU	04/08/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLABO GMBH
Street Address:	ALTE LANDSTRASSE 23
City:	OTTOBRUNN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85521
Name:	UNIVERSITAET DER BUNDESWEHR MUENCHEN
Street Address:	WERNER-HEISENBERG-WEG 39
City:	NEUBIBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85577

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16095933

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Correspondent Name:** 

**Fax Number:** (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-830-0600

**Email:** Kristin.Schulte@morganlewis.com,

OCIPDocketing@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122391-5101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN D. MAGLUYAN, REG. NO. 56,867

PATENT 505480924 REEL: 049204 FRAME: 0838

SIGNATURE:	/John D. Magluyan/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/16/2019		
Total Attachments: 2		
source=122391-5101_assignment#page1.tif		
source=122391-5101_assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 049204 FRAME: 0839 Docket No.: 122391-5101

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Adrian PATZAK	<b>(4)</b>	
(2)	Florian BACHHEIBL	(5)	
(3)	Gurakuq DAJAKU	(6)	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

volabo GmbH	:
Alte Landstrasse 23	
85521 Ottobrunn	
Germany	

and

Universitaet der Bundeswehr Muenchen	
Werner-Heisenberg-Weg 39	
85577 Neubiberg	
Germany	

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

# CONDUCTOR ARRANGEMENT AND TRANSPORTABLE ELECTRICAL DRIVE DEVICE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 23, 2018, and identified by United States Application No. 16/095,933;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the registered practitioners of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP to insert the filing date and application number of said application as necessary;

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reviews and re-examinations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

Page 1 of 2

DB2/ 35386430.1

PATENT REEL: 049204 FRAME: 0840 and the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, extended, divisional, reissued, substituted, renewed, continued, continued-in-part, reviewed and re-examined Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of said ASSIGNEE and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to said invention, and to execute any papers by or for said ASSIGNEE, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	( AHA	2019-04-08
	Name: Adrian PATZAK	
2)	Mai Ball	2019 - 04 - 04
	Name: Florian BACHHEIBL	
3)	6. D	2013-04-01
	Name: Gurakuq DAJAKU	
4)		
	Name:	
5)		
	Name:	
6)		
	Name:	

Page 2 of 2